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OSC Financial Conference 
December 12, 2013 

 
Attendees by Last Name 
Robbie Alford—Office of State Controller 
Jeani Allen—Department of Public Instruction 
Robert Allen—NC School of Science and Mathematics 
Gregory Alvord—Department of Health and Human Services 
Ann Anderson—Office of State Controller 
Matthew Andrade—Department of Commerce 
Arthur Andrews—Wake Technical Community College 
Lewis Andrews—Department of State Treasurer 
Marti Asher, CPA—Gateway University Research Park 
Khalid Awan—Department of Public Safety 
Debra D Bailey—East Carolina University 
Jennifer Baird—Department of Agriculture 
Barbara Baldwin—Office of State Budget and Management 
Donna Barnes—Department of Commerce 
Ritchie Barnette—Office of State Controller 
Angela Barrett—Office of State Controller 
Julie Batchelor—Office of State Controller 
Paige Bates—NC State University 
Kim Battle—Department of State Treasurer 
Dwayne Beamon—Department of Secretary of the State 
Joseph Belnak—NC Education Lottery 
Randy Bennett—UNC at Greensboro 
Antonia "Toni" Berbrick—Blue Ridge Community College 
Thomas Berryman—Department of Health and Human Services 
Jeannie Betts—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Krista Bigelow—Department of Public Instruction 
Koreen Billman—Department of State Treasurer 
Michael Bingham—Western Piedmont Community College 
Judy Blount—Department of Public Instruction 
Floyd Bowen    Jr—Department of Health and Human Services 
Barbara Bowers—Office of State Budget and Management 
Dee Bowling—East Carolina University 
Vicki Braddy—Department of Public Safety 
Bryan Brannon—Wildlife Resources Commission 
Jack Brinson—Department of Labor 
Robert Brinson—Department of Public Safety 
Michelle Brock—South Piedmont Community College 
David Brown—Office of State Budget and Management 
Tonia Brown—Office of State Controller 
Leon Browning—UNC General Administration 
Adam Brueggemann—Office of State Budget and Management 
Helen Buck—NC A and T State University 
Anita Bunch—Department of Revenue 
Katherine Burckley—NC A and T State University 
James Burke—Department of State Treasurer 
Jean Burke—Department of Public Safety 
George Burnette—UNC School of the Arts 
Joannie Burtoft—Department of State Treasurer 
Timothy Byrd—UNC Hospitals 
Cathy Caldwell—UNC at Wilmington 
Cynthia Carter—NC Central University 
Wynona Cash—Office of State Controller 
Angela Chafalovitch—Department of State Treasurer 
Thomas Cheek—Office of State Budget and Management 
Tommy Clark—Wildlife Resources Commission 
Emily Coble—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Elizabeth Colcord—Department of Revenue 

Bruce Cole—Gaston College 
Crystal Cole—Office of State Controller 
Lorie Coley—Department of Transportation 
Cindy Collie—Alamance Community College 
Jennifer Coltrane—NC State University 
Celia Cox—Department of Secretary of the State 
Shannon Creech—Department of Justice 
Jared Cronk—Office of State Auditor 
Donald Crooke—Office of State Budget and Management 
Kathy Crooke—UNC General Administration 
Ann Cutler—Rockingham Community College 
Terry Dail—NC State Ports Authority 
Dewanda Dalrymple—NC Central University 
Jodie Daniels—NC State Ports Authority 
Joy Darden—Office of State Controller 
Clayton  Darnell—Office of State Controller 
Amanda Davis—UNC Hospitals 
Angela Davis—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Diane Davis—NC A and T State University 
Joshua Davis—Department of Cultural Resources 
Steven Davis—Department of Public Instruction 
Joyce Davis-Freeman—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Robin Deaver—Fayetteville Technical Community College 
Yolanda Deaver—NC Central University 
Erin Delehanty—NC State University 
John DelGreco—Department of Public Safety 
George Dennis—Administrative Office of the Courts 
Lorna DeWalle—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Tom Dixon—Department of Revenue 
Jim Dolan—Office of State Controller 
Sarah Dozier—Department of Cultural Resources 
Debbie Dryer—Office of State Controller 
Iona Duckworth—State Education Assistance Authority 
Dana Dupree—UNC School of the Arts 
Kenneth Durham—Department of State Treasurer 
Michael Durkin—Department of Transportation 
Angela Ealey—Office of State Auditor 
Mike Edwards—NC State University 
Elizabeth Elder—Department of Public Safety 
Leah Englebright—Vance-Granville Community College 
Amy Evans—Office of State Auditor 
Laresia Everett—Department of Insurance 
Roger Farmer—Office of State Controller 
Dora Fazzini—Department of State Treasurer 
Melissa Fenton—Rex Healthcare 
Joanne Ferguson—UNC at Wilmington 
Stephanie Fisher—Nash Community College 
Cliff Flood—UNC General Administration 
Susan Flowers—Department of Cultural Resources 
Mark Foster—Department of Transportation 
Pam Fowler—Office of State Controller 
Morgan Francis—Wilkes Community College 
Patricia Fritz—East Carolina University 
Alycia Gaither—Department of Health and Human Services 
Linda Garr—Rex Healthcare 
Teresa Gault—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Tami George—Robeson Community College 
Peggy Gill—Department of Transportation 
Cindy Gilliam—Office of State Auditor 
Allison Godwin—Office of State Budget and Management 
Anne Godwin—Office of State Controller 
Bonnie Godwin—Department of Agriculture 
Christina Greene—Cape Fear Community College 
Martha Greene—Forsyth Technical Community College 

Larna Griffin—State Education Assistance Authority 
Elizabeth Grovenstein—Office of State Budget and Management 
A.J. Hafele—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Keith Hammonds—Department of Public Safety 
Brenda Hampshire—UNC at Greensboro 
Tim Harrell—Department of Public Safety 
Keith Harris—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Luke Harris—Office of State Controller 
Jeff Henderson—UNC General Administration 
John Herron—Department of State Treasurer 
Freda Hilburn—NC Utilities Commission 
Melissa Hill—NC Central University 
Regina Hill—Office of State Budget and Management 
Sue Hill—Department of Public Safety 
Shannon Hobby—Department of Commerce 
Sandy Hoilman—Western Piedmont Community College 
Milburn Holbrook—NC State University 
Linda Hollar—Office of State Auditor 
Vance Holloman—Department of State Treasurer 
Kelly Holmes—Department of Cultural Resources 
Susan Holton—NC State University 
Jason Holtz—Department of Labor 
James Horne—General Assembly 
Heather Horton—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
LaToya Horton—UNC at Chapel Hill 
William Hosterman—UNC Hospitals 
Nikki Howard—NC Education Lottery 
Troy` Howell—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Cynthia Hucks—UNC at Wilmington 
Larry Huffman—Department of Health and Human Services 
Scott Hummel—NC A and T State University 
Martha Hunt—Office of State Controller 
Rokos Isaak—Office of State Controller 
Ibreta Jackson—Robeson Community College 
Kelly Jackson—Sampson Community College 
Michael Jackson—NC A and T State University 
Carla Jacobs—Office of State Auditor 
Alicia James—Office of State Budget and Management 
Lars Jarkko—UNC General Administration 
Bryan Jenkins—NC Community College System 
Bud Jennings—Administrative Office of the Courts 
Sonda Jenson—UNC at Wilmington 
Patricia Jeter—Department of Commerce 
Elizabeth John—Department of Justice 
Cathy  Johnson—Office of State Controller 
Sherri Johnson—Office of State Controller 
Angela Johnston—Office of State Controller 
Joanne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 
Wayne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 
Tamara Joyner—Central Carolina Community College 
Leslie Karlsson—NC Partnership for Children 
Sue Kearney—Department of Agriculture 
Robert Keeney—Durham Technical Community College 
Margaret  Kendall—Office of State Controller 
Gloria King—Department of Health and Human Services 
Stephanie King—Department of Transportation 
Angela Kingery—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Bliss Kite—NC Utilities Commission 
Andrew Kleitsch—Durham Technical Community College 
Laura Klem—Office of State Controller 
Jim Knight—NC Education Lottery 
Cathy Koegl—Department of Commerce 
Mark Kozel—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Karin Langbehn-Pecaut—UNC at Chapel Hill 
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Darlene Langston—Department of Public Safety 
Michelle Lassiter—NC Education Lottery 
Roberta LaSure—UNC at Wilmington 
Donna Lattimore—Western Piedmont Community College 
Fran Lawrence—Department of State Treasurer 
Kizzy Lea—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
Pamela Leaman—Office of State Budget and Management 
Siew Lee—Department of Public Safety 
Richard Lefevre—Mitchell Community College 
Gayle Lemons—Office of Administrative Hearings 
Lauren Lemons—Office of State Controller 
John Leskovec—Office of State Budget and Management 
Jennifer Leung—UNC General Administration 
Ashley Little—Office of State Auditor 
Peizhu Liu—UNC Hospitals 
Cathy Lively—Office of Information Technology Services 
Quita Loflin—Office of State Auditor 
Barry Long—Office of State Auditor 
Matthew Longbardi—Department of Justice 
Frank Lord—Winston-Salem State University 
William Lowry—Department of Public Safety 
Virginia Lucas—Sampson Community College 
Tami Luckwaldt—Department of Insurance 
David Lucus—NC Central University 
Kathleen Lukens—UNC at Greensboro 
Jim Macaulay—Office of State Controller 
Rodney Maddox—Department of Secretary of the State 
Bryan Matthews—Office of State Auditor 
Marcus McAllister—Office of State Controller 
Lisa McClinton—UNC School of the Arts 
Cynthia McCrory—Gaston College 
Renetta McEachern—Department of Secretary of the State 
Biff McGilvray—Department of State Treasurer 
Jackie McKoy—Department of Revenue 
Kent McLamb—Office of State Auditor 
Ben McLawhorn—Office of State Controller 
Ralph McLester—UNC General Administration 
Eric Meymandi—Department of Public Safety 
Courtney Michelle—Office of State Budget and Management 
Kim Miller—NC State University 
Laketha Miller—Department of Health and Human Services 
Marvin Miller—Martin Community College 
Matthew Miller—UNC General Administration 
William Miller—Rex Healthcare 
Andrea Millington—Department of Public Safety 
Jeff Minor—Department of Health and Human Services 
Firoza Mistry—UNC Hospitals 
Cynthia Modlin—East Carolina University 
Kelly Mogle—UNC Hospitals 
LaTasha Moore—James Sprunt Community College 
Dale Morgan—Department of Health and Human Services 
Roberta Morgart—Department of Public Safety 
Tim Morris—East Carolina University 
Mary Morton—Department of Transportation 
Barbara Moses—NC State University 
Dannie Moss—East Carolina University 
Beverly Murphy—Piedmont Community College 
Clayton  Murphy—Office of State Controller 
Lettie Navarrete—Robeson Community College 
James (Jim) Newman—Department of Insurance 
Mark Newsome—Alamance Community College 
Tom Newsome—Office of State Controller 
Terri  Noblin—Office of State Controller 
Liza Nordstrom—Department of Health and Human Services 
Gwen Norwood—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tony Norwood—Department of Administration 
Lori Oldham—Department of Cultural Resources 
Terri Overton—Department of Agriculture 
Jennifer Pacheco—Office of State Controller 
Kim Padfield—Department of Transportation 
Padmashree Paluri—Office of Information Technology Services 
Ralph Parker—NC Education Lottery 
Bridget Paschal—NC Utilities Commission 
Michael Peeler—Department of Secretary of the State 
Martha Pendergrass—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Amy Penson—Isothermal Community College 
Barbara Perkins—Office of State Controller 
Malinda Peters—Department of State Treasurer 
Johnny Peterson—Craven Community College 
Phyllis Petree—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Rick Pieringer—Office of State Controller 
Ben Poulson—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Lynn Powell—Department of Transportation 
Belinda Preacher—Department of Secretary of the State 
Dennis Press—UNC at Chapel Hill 
David Price—East Carolina University 
Phillip Price—Central Carolina Community College 
Ted Price—Office of State Auditor 
Karen Rackley—NC State University 
Betty Jo Ramsey—Southeastern Community College 
George Randlett—Department of Public Safety 
Chandrika Rao—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Pasupula Ravindranath—UNC Hospitals 
Wesley Ray—Office of State Auditor 
David Reaves—UNC General Administration 
Doreen Rettie—Department of Public Safety 
Paula Ricard—Real Estate Commission 
Camellia Rice—Cape Fear Community College 
Melissa Rivenbark—Department of State Treasurer 
Javier Rivera—Department of Health and Human Services 
Scott Rogers—Caldwell Community College 
Wayne Rogers—Department of Transportation 
Elizabeth Rollinson—USS North Carolina Battleship Commission 
Barbara Roper—Department of Administration 
Nels Roseland—Department of Justice 
Janet Rupert—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Janet Rust—Department of Labor 
Camilla Sandlin—NC Education Lottery 
Joanie Saucier—Department of Public Safety 
William Schmidt—Department of Commerce 
Troy Scoggins—Department of Health and Human Services 
William J. Scott,Jr.—Department of Health and Human Services 
Teresa Shingleton—Office of State Controller 
Brock Simonds—Rex Healthcare 
Virginia Sisson—Office of State Controller 
Patricia Sloop—Department of Public Safety 
Betty Smith—Fayetteville Technical Community College 
Debra Smith—Halifax Community College 
Jonathan Smith—Winston-Salem State University 
Juliana Smith—Office of Information Technology Services 
Laurie Smith—Department of Transportation 
Randy Smith—Wildlife Resources Commission 
Ron Smith—UNC at Greensboro 
Shawn Smith—NC State University 
Susan Ann Smith—Department of Health and Human Services 
Nancy Sollosi—Guilford Technical Community College 
Kathryn Sommese—Department of Health and Human Services 
John Sparrow—Office of State Budget and Management 
Janet Spriggs—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
Karen Staab—Department of Public Safety 

Lynn Stallings—NC State University 
Faye Steele—East Carolina University 
Kathleen Stefanick—NC State University 
Karen Stevenson—UNC at Greensboro 
Sharon Stevenson—UNC General Administration 
Danny Stewart—Department of Health and Human Services 
Justin Stiles—UNC at Chapel Hill 
John Storment—UNC Hospitals 
Amy Strange—State Board of Elections 
Bill Styres—Office of State Auditor 
Mike Suggs—NC Education Lottery 
Amanda Sullivan—NC State University 
Michael Sullivan—Rex Healthcare 
Michele Sykes—Office of State Budget and Management 
Allis Talley—Department of State Treasurer 
Marla Tart—Wake Technical Community College 
Wesley Taylor—General Assembly 
Michelle Terry—NC Central University 
Katie Thigpen—Office of State Auditor 
Kevin Thomas—Office of State Auditor 
Kimberly Thomas—NC Education Lottery 
Nancy Thomas—Office of State Controller 
Randy Thomas—Office of State Controller 
David Thompson—Department of Public Safety 
Kathryn Thornsvard—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Shirley  Trollinger—Office of State Controller 
Jim Tulenko—Office of State Controller 
Alvenia Uitenham—NC A and T State University 
Kimberly Van Metre—NC Community College System 
Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan—Office of State Controller 
John Vollmer—UNC General Administration 
Helen Vozzo—Office of State Controller 
Darlene Waddell—NC Global TransPark Authority 
Michael Walker—NC State University 
Megan Wallace—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Yiwen Wang—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Gary Ward—NC Central University 
Brandon Watson—Department of State Treasurer 
Rex Whaley—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Rene Whitesell—Gateway University Research Park 
Fran Whitley—Real Estate Commission 
Susan Williams—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Tara Williams-Brown—Department of Public Safety 
Joe Wilson Jr—Department of Transportation 
Jennifer Wimmer—Department of State Treasurer 
Elisa Wolper—NC Court System 
Annette Woodard—Wayne Community College 
Steve Woodruff—Rockingham Community College 
Jennifer Wooten—Office of State Controller 
Cheryl Yanik—NC State University 
Amber Young—Office of State Controller 
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Attendees by Agency 
George Dennis—Administrative Office of the Courts 
Bud Jennings—Administrative Office of the Courts 
Cindy Collie—Alamance Community College 
Mark Newsome—Alamance Community College 
Antonia "Toni" Berbrick—Blue Ridge Community College 
Scott Rogers—Caldwell Community College 
Christina Greene—Cape Fear Community College 
Camellia Rice—Cape Fear Community College 
Tamara Joyner—Central Carolina Community College 
Phillip Price—Central Carolina Community College 
Johnny Peterson—Craven Community College 
Tony Norwood—Department of Administration 
Barbara Roper—Department of Administration 
Jennifer Baird—Department of Agriculture 
Bonnie Godwin—Department of Agriculture 
Sue Kearney—Department of Agriculture 
Terri Overton—Department of Agriculture 
Matthew Andrade—Department of Commerce 
Donna Barnes—Department of Commerce 
Shannon Hobby—Department of Commerce 
Patricia Jeter—Department of Commerce 
Cathy Koegl—Department of Commerce 
William Schmidt—Department of Commerce 
Joshua Davis—Department of Cultural Resources 
Sarah Dozier—Department of Cultural Resources 
Susan Flowers—Department of Cultural Resources 
Kelly Holmes—Department of Cultural Resources 
Lori Oldham—Department of Cultural Resources 
Jeannie Betts—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Joyce Davis-Freeman—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Heather Horton—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Rex Whaley—Department of Environment and Natural 
Resources 
Gregory Alvord—Department of Health and Human Services 
Thomas Berryman—Department of Health and Human Services 
Floyd Bowen    Jr—Department of Health and Human Services 
Alycia Gaither—Department of Health and Human Services 
Larry Huffman—Department of Health and Human Services 
Gloria King—Department of Health and Human Services 
Laketha Miller—Department of Health and Human Services 
Jeff Minor—Department of Health and Human Services 
Dale Morgan—Department of Health and Human Services 
Liza Nordstrom—Department of Health and Human Services 
Javier Rivera—Department of Health and Human Services 
Troy Scoggins—Department of Health and Human Services 
William J. Scott,Jr.—Department of Health and Human Services 
Susan Ann Smith—Department of Health and Human Services 
Kathryn Sommese—Department of Health and Human Services 
Danny Stewart—Department of Health and Human Services 
Laresia Everett—Department of Insurance 
Tami Luckwaldt—Department of Insurance 
James (Jim) Newman—Department of Insurance 
Shannon Creech—Department of Justice 
Elizabeth John—Department of Justice 
Matthew Longbardi—Department of Justice 

Nels Roseland—Department of Justice 
Jack Brinson—Department of Labor 
Jason Holtz—Department of Labor 
Janet Rust—Department of Labor 
Jeani Allen—Department of Public Instruction 
Krista Bigelow—Department of Public Instruction 
Judy Blount—Department of Public Instruction 
Steven Davis—Department of Public Instruction 
Khalid Awan—Department of Public Safety 
Vicki Braddy—Department of Public Safety 
Robert Brinson—Department of Public Safety 
Jean Burke—Department of Public Safety 
John DelGreco—Department of Public Safety 
Elizabeth Elder—Department of Public Safety 
Keith Hammonds—Department of Public Safety 
Tim Harrell—Department of Public Safety 
Sue Hill—Department of Public Safety 
Darlene Langston—Department of Public Safety 
Siew Lee—Department of Public Safety 
William Lowry—Department of Public Safety 
Eric Meymandi—Department of Public Safety 
Andrea Millington—Department of Public Safety 
Roberta Morgart—Department of Public Safety 
George Randlett—Department of Public Safety 
Doreen Rettie—Department of Public Safety 
Joanie Saucier—Department of Public Safety 
Patricia Sloop—Department of Public Safety 
Karen Staab—Department of Public Safety 
David Thompson—Department of Public Safety 
Tara Williams-Brown—Department of Public Safety 
Anita Bunch—Department of Revenue 
Elizabeth Colcord—Department of Revenue 
Tom Dixon—Department of Revenue 
Jackie McKoy—Department of Revenue 
Dwayne Beamon—Department of Secretary of the State 
Celia Cox—Department of Secretary of the State 
Rodney Maddox—Department of Secretary of the State 
Renetta McEachern—Department of Secretary of the State 
Michael Peeler—Department of Secretary of the State 
Belinda Preacher—Department of Secretary of the State 
Lewis Andrews—Department of State Treasurer 
Kim Battle—Department of State Treasurer 
Koreen Billman—Department of State Treasurer 
James Burke—Department of State Treasurer 
Joannie Burtoft—Department of State Treasurer 
Angela Chafalovitch—Department of State Treasurer 
Kenneth Durham—Department of State Treasurer 
Dora Fazzini—Department of State Treasurer 
John Herron—Department of State Treasurer 
Vance Holloman—Department of State Treasurer 
Fran Lawrence—Department of State Treasurer 
Biff McGilvray—Department of State Treasurer 
Malinda Peters—Department of State Treasurer 
Melissa Rivenbark—Department of State Treasurer 
Allis Talley—Department of State Treasurer 
Brandon Watson—Department of State Treasurer 
Jennifer Wimmer—Department of State Treasurer 
Lorie Coley—Department of Transportation 
Michael Durkin—Department of Transportation 
Mark Foster—Department of Transportation 
Peggy Gill—Department of Transportation 
Stephanie King—Department of Transportation 
Mary Morton—Department of Transportation 
Kim Padfield—Department of Transportation 
Lynn Powell—Department of Transportation 

Wayne Rogers—Department of Transportation 
Laurie Smith—Department of Transportation 
Joe Wilson Jr—Department of Transportation 
Robert Keeney—Durham Technical Community College 
Andrew Kleitsch—Durham Technical Community College 
Debra D Bailey—East Carolina University 
Dee Bowling—East Carolina University 
Patricia Fritz—East Carolina University 
Cynthia Modlin—East Carolina University 
Tim Morris—East Carolina University 
Dannie Moss—East Carolina University 
David Price—East Carolina University 
Faye Steele—East Carolina University 
Robin Deaver—Fayetteville Technical Community College 
Betty Smith—Fayetteville Technical Community College 
Martha Greene—Forsyth Technical Community College 
Bruce Cole—Gaston College 
Cynthia McCrory—Gaston College 
Marti Asher, CPA—Gateway University Research Park 
Rene Whitesell—Gateway University Research Park 
James Horne—General Assembly 
Wesley Taylor—General Assembly 
Nancy Sollosi—Guilford Technical Community College 
Debra Smith—Halifax Community College 
Amy Penson—Isothermal Community College 
LaTasha Moore—James Sprunt Community College 
Marvin Miller—Martin Community College 
Richard Lefevre—Mitchell Community College 
Stephanie Fisher—Nash Community College 
Helen Buck—NC A and T State University 
Katherine Burckley—NC A and T State University 
Diane Davis—NC A and T State University 
Scott Hummel—NC A and T State University 
Michael Jackson—NC A and T State University 
Alvenia Uitenham—NC A and T State University 
Cynthia Carter—NC Central University 
Dewanda Dalrymple—NC Central University 
Yolanda Deaver—NC Central University 
Melissa Hill—NC Central University 
David Lucus—NC Central University 
Michelle Terry—NC Central University 
Gary Ward—NC Central University 
Bryan Jenkins—NC Community College System 
Kimberly Van Metre—NC Community College System 
Elisa Wolper—NC Court System 
Joseph Belnak—NC Education Lottery 
Nikki Howard—NC Education Lottery 
Jim Knight—NC Education Lottery 
Michelle Lassiter—NC Education Lottery 
Ralph Parker—NC Education Lottery 
Camilla Sandlin—NC Education Lottery 
Mike Suggs—NC Education Lottery 
Kimberly Thomas—NC Education Lottery 
Darlene Waddell—NC Global TransPark Authority 
Leslie Karlsson—NC Partnership for Children 
Robert Allen—NC School of Science and Mathematics 
Terry Dail—NC State Ports Authority 
Jodie Daniels—NC State Ports Authority 
Paige Bates—NC State University 
Jennifer Coltrane—NC State University 
Erin Delehanty—NC State University 
Mike Edwards—NC State University 
Milburn Holbrook—NC State University 
Susan Holton—NC State University 
Kim Miller—NC State University 
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Barbara Moses—NC State University 
Karen Rackley—NC State University 
Shawn Smith—NC State University 
Lynn Stallings—NC State University 
Kathleen Stefanick—NC State University 
Amanda Sullivan—NC State University 
Michael Walker—NC State University 
Cheryl Yanik—NC State University 
Freda Hilburn—NC Utilities Commission 
Bliss Kite—NC Utilities Commission 
Bridget Paschal—NC Utilities Commission 
Gayle Lemons—Office of Administrative Hearings 
Cathy Lively—Office of Information Technology Services 
Padmashree Paluri—Office of Information Technology Services 
Juliana Smith—Office of Information Technology Services 
Jared Cronk—Office of State Auditor 
Angela Ealey—Office of State Auditor 
Amy Evans—Office of State Auditor 
Cindy Gilliam—Office of State Auditor 
Linda Hollar—Office of State Auditor 
Carla Jacobs—Office of State Auditor 
Ashley Little—Office of State Auditor 
Quita Loflin—Office of State Auditor 
Barry Long—Office of State Auditor 
Bryan Matthews—Office of State Auditor 
Kent McLamb—Office of State Auditor 
Ted Price—Office of State Auditor 
Wesley Ray—Office of State Auditor 
Bill Styres—Office of State Auditor 
Katie Thigpen—Office of State Auditor 
Kevin Thomas—Office of State Auditor 
Barbara Baldwin—Office of State Budget and Management 
Barbara Bowers—Office of State Budget and Management 
David Brown—Office of State Budget and Management 
Adam Brueggemann—Office of State Budget and Management 
Thomas Cheek—Office of State Budget and Management 
Donald Crooke—Office of State Budget and Management 
Allison Godwin—Office of State Budget and Management 
Elizabeth Grovenstein—Office of State Budget and Management 
Regina Hill—Office of State Budget and Management 
Alicia James—Office of State Budget and Management 
Pamela Leaman—Office of State Budget and Management 
John Leskovec—Office of State Budget and Management 
Courtney Michelle—Office of State Budget and Management 
John Sparrow—Office of State Budget and Management 
Michele Sykes—Office of State Budget and Management 
Robbie Alford—Office of State Controller 
Ann Anderson—Office of State Controller 
Ritchie Barnette—Office of State Controller 
Angela Barrett—Office of State Controller 
Julie Batchelor—Office of State Controller 
Tonia Brown—Office of State Controller 
Wynona Cash—Office of State Controller 
Crystal Cole—Office of State Controller 
Joy Darden—Office of State Controller 
Clayton  Darnell—Office of State Controller 
Jim Dolan—Office of State Controller 
Debbie Dryer—Office of State Controller 
Roger Farmer—Office of State Controller 
Pam Fowler—Office of State Controller 
Anne Godwin—Office of State Controller 
Luke Harris—Office of State Controller 
Martha Hunt—Office of State Controller 
Rokos Isaak—Office of State Controller 
Cathy  Johnson—Office of State Controller 

Sherri Johnson—Office of State Controller 
Angela Johnston—Office of State Controller 
Margaret  Kendall—Office of State Controller 
Laura Klem—Office of State Controller 
Lauren Lemons—Office of State Controller 
Jim Macaulay—Office of State Controller 
Marcus McAllister—Office of State Controller 
Ben McLawhorn—Office of State Controller 
Clayton  Murphy—Office of State Controller 
Tom Newsome—Office of State Controller 
Terri  Noblin—Office of State Controller 
Jennifer Pacheco—Office of State Controller 
Barbara Perkins—Office of State Controller 
Rick Pieringer—Office of State Controller 
Teresa Shingleton—Office of State Controller 
Virginia Sisson—Office of State Controller 
Nancy Thomas—Office of State Controller 
Randy Thomas—Office of State Controller 
Shirley  Trollinger—Office of State Controller 
Jim Tulenko—Office of State Controller 
Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan—Office of State Controller 
Helen Vozzo—Office of State Controller 
Jennifer Wooten—Office of State Controller 
Amber Young—Office of State Controller 
Beverly Murphy—Piedmont Community College 
Paula Ricard—Real Estate Commission 
Fran Whitley—Real Estate Commission 
Melissa Fenton—Rex Healthcare 
Linda Garr—Rex Healthcare 
William Miller—Rex Healthcare 
Brock Simonds—Rex Healthcare 
Michael Sullivan—Rex Healthcare 
Tami George—Robeson Community College 
Ibreta Jackson—Robeson Community College 
Lettie Navarrete—Robeson Community College 
Ann Cutler—Rockingham Community College 
Steve Woodruff—Rockingham Community College 
Kizzy Lea—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
Janet Spriggs—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
Kelly Jackson—Sampson Community College 
Virginia Lucas—Sampson Community College 
Michelle Brock—South Piedmont Community College 
Betty Jo Ramsey—Southeastern Community College 
Amy Strange—State Board of Elections 
Iona Duckworth—State Education Assistance Authority 
Larna Griffin—State Education Assistance Authority 
Emily Coble—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Angela Davis—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Lorna DeWalle—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Teresa Gault—UNC at Chapel Hill 
A.J. Hafele—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Keith Harris—UNC at Chapel Hill 
LaToya Horton—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Troy` Howell—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Angela Kingery—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Mark Kozel—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Karin Langbehn-Pecaut—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Gwen Norwood—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Martha Pendergrass—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Phyllis Petree—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Ben Poulson—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Dennis Press—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Chandrika Rao—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Janet Rupert—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Justin Stiles—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Kathryn Thornsvard—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Megan Wallace—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Yiwen Wang—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Susan Williams—UNC at Chapel Hill 
Randy Bennett—UNC at Greensboro 
Brenda Hampshire—UNC at Greensboro 
Joanne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 
Wayne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 
Kathleen Lukens—UNC at Greensboro 
Ron Smith—UNC at Greensboro 
Karen Stevenson—UNC at Greensboro 
Cathy Caldwell—UNC at Wilmington 
Joanne Ferguson—UNC at Wilmington 
Cynthia Hucks—UNC at Wilmington 
Sonda Jenson—UNC at Wilmington 
Roberta LaSure—UNC at Wilmington 
Leon Browning—UNC General Administration 
Kathy Crooke—UNC General Administration 
Cliff Flood—UNC General Administration 
Jeff Henderson—UNC General Administration 
Lars Jarkko—UNC General Administration 
Jennifer Leung—UNC General Administration 
Ralph McLester—UNC General Administration 
Matthew Miller—UNC General Administration 
David Reaves—UNC General Administration 
Sharon Stevenson—UNC General Administration 
John Vollmer—UNC General Administration 
Timothy Byrd—UNC Hospitals 
Amanda Davis—UNC Hospitals 
William Hosterman—UNC Hospitals 
Peizhu Liu—UNC Hospitals 
Firoza Mistry—UNC Hospitals 
Kelly Mogle—UNC Hospitals 
Pasupula Ravindranath—UNC Hospitals 
John Storment—UNC Hospitals 
George Burnette—UNC School of the Arts 
Dana Dupree—UNC School of the Arts 
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